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$1.50 2222003
First day cover (s/a)

$4.50 each

2222013
First day cover (minisheet)

2222002
First day cover (gummed)
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$120

2222209
S/Aroll of
100 x $1.20

$8.85

2222126
Stamp pack

$4.20

2222142
Minisheet

This issue of two stamps highlights the
architecture of the iconic Sydney Opera House
featuring two close-up photographs, one of the
north and the other, of the west elevation.

Queen Elizabeth Il formally opened the building
50 years ago, on 20 October 1973. Acclaimed
throughout the world and recognised as a
masterpiece, this extraordinary building was
designed by Danish architect Jgrn Utzon
(1918-2008), who was awarded the project

$5.70

2222220
Maxicard
set of 2

in 1957 following an international design
competition. Its prominent location on
Bennelong Point is a fitting response to
its spectacular harbour setting.

Construction of the podium began in 1959,
while Utzon and a team of architects and
engineers explored how to build the Opera
House’s shell-shaped roof. Between 1958 and
1962, the roof design evolved through various
iterations: parabolic, ellipsoid and, finally, the



$35 2222301 Medallion cover

Not part of Standing Orders. Purchase Limit of 1

Stamp Bulletin

$25.95 2222401 PNC

Purchase Limit of 1

Australia

$16.50 2222500
MyStamps
stamp pack
2222502
Sydney Opera House
Night postcard
$2.55 each
2222501
Sydney Opera House $15 2222250
Day postcard S/A sheetlet of 5 x $3

spherical geometry that so brilliantly formed
the shells and is considered a milestone in
20th-century architecture.

While Utzon’s design was hailed, the judges’
premonition of associated controversy was
correct. Utzon resigned from the project in 1966,
before its completion, facing increasing criticism
of the time and cost of the project. Australian

architect Peter Hall (1931-95) took on the
mammoth task of completing the project.

The original cost estimate was $7 million; the
final cost was $102 million, largely paid for by

a state lottery. Construction took 14 years and
involved 10,000 construction workers. As well
as being an architectural icon, the Opera House
is Australia’s number one tourist destination.



COLLECTION or
AUSTRALIAN STAMPS

The stories behind the stamp issues

Includes perforated pages of all gummed stamp designs
released throughout the year plus an exclusive minisheet.

1 2995 Released 1 December 2023
ea

2229171 « Australian stamp designs released in 2023
« 89 mint stamps in gummed full- « 2022 Native Animals stamp designs
page format (including a gummed  « Background stories on all stamp issues

$1499%

Australian Territories Collection of Stamps 2023

An attractive collection of the stamps released for Australia’s
external territories. The value of the stamps included is $66.65

$70.95 7133194 Released 1 November 2023
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No. 386 /2023

$1 .50 each

2234002
First day cover
(gummed)

2234013
First day cover
(minisheet)
$2.55 2234220
Maxicard
$13.65 2234130
Special sheetlet pack

The coronation of the new sovereign of the United
Kingdom and Commonwealth realms, His Majesty
King Charles Ill, took place at Westminster Abbey
on 6 May 2023. It was the first coronation service
in almost 70 years. King Charles is the 40th British
monarch to be crowned.

Their Majesties King Charles and Queen Camilla
arrived at Westminster Abbey after departing from
Buckingham Palace. The King and Queen were

transported in the Diamond Jubilee State
Coach, constructed almost entirely in Australia.

The crowning of a sovereign is an ancient
ceremony steeped in tradition and consists of
the recognition, the oath, the anointing, the
investiture and crowning, the enthronement and
the homage. The King made a solemn vow to
serve God, and the people of the nations within
the realms.
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Stamp Bulletin

$31.50 2234500

Concertina pack

$12 2234201
Sheetlet of 10

$30

2234301
Medallion
cover



Purchase Limit of 2




The King’s

Birthday

Released 1 November 2023

The photograph in the $1.20 stamp shows a
smiling Prince Charles on arrival in Sydney,
before attending Geelong Grammar’s
Timbertop campus in Victoria, in 1966.

$2.40 2225142

Minisheet
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$2.70 each

2225002
First day cover
(gummed)

2225013
First day cover
(minisheet)

Not Part of Standing Orders

$30

2225301
Medallion
cover

$3.90 2225220

Maxicards set of 2

On 14 November 2023, His Majesty King Charles
Il celebrates his 75th birthday. The eldest child of
the late Queen Elizabeth Il and Prince Philip, the
Duke of Edinburgh, was born Charles Philip Arthur
George in 1948, at Buckingham Palace. In 1952,
he became heir apparent when Elizabeth acceded
to the throne on the death of her father. As heir
apparent, Charles adopted, as tradition dictated,
the titles Duke of Cornwall and, in Scottish

$5.25 2225126

Stamp pack

peerage, Duke of Rothesay, Earl of Carrick, Baron
Renfrew, Lord of the Isles, and Prince and Great
Steward of Scotland.

The Prince’s Foundation, established by HM King
Charles Ill as His Royal Highness the Prince of
Wales, is just one of more than 20 charities that
he has played a key role in establishing.
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$3.65 2227142

Minisheet
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$8.25 2227002

First day cover (Qummed)

$3.95 2227013

First day cover (minisheet)

$12.05 2227126
Stamp pack

Each year, Australia Post releases a Christmas
stamp issue, featuring domestic and
international card-rate stamps that present both
traditional and secular Christmas themes.

This year’s traditional Christmas stamp designs
infuse some Australian aesthetics into the
Christmas story, including the Southern Cross
installation and native flower motifs. The mixed
media illustrations combine watercolour, gouache,
ink and pencil, with a soft yet bright colour palette.

The traditional minisheet depicts the dark, holy
night that is the scene for the birth of Jesus. The
domestic Christmas-card-rate stamp presents
Mary looking adoringly upon the baby Jesus,
with a golden glow surrounding them both. The
three Magi, or wise men, are depicted on the
international Christmas-card-rate stamp. The
Gospel of Matthew tells the story of three Magi
who followed a star from the East (most likely
Persia) to Bethlehem, to welcome the newborn

15



Stamp Bulletin

$11.70 2227220

Maxicards set of 5

$18.95 2227401
Merry Christmas 2023
PNC (PM)

$18.95 2227402
Merry Christmas 2023
PNC (RAM)

Purchase Limit of 3

King and present him with gifts: gold (both
valuable and beautiful), frankincense (a spiritual
essence) and myrrh (a sacred anointing oil).

The Magi are often presented in three life
stages: young, middle-aged and older, though
some biblical scholars believe the Magi
numbered three to represent the three known
continents of Africa, Asia and Europe.

The three secular stamp designs are a folksy
take on some key traditions that are enjoyed at
Christmas time: putting up and decorating a
Christmas tree; the giving and receiving of gifts;
and, for children, writing to Santa in the hope
that their Christmas wishes will be granted.




$15 2007250 $15 2207252
S/A sheetlet of S/A sheetlet of
5 x $3 (secular) 5 x $3 (religious)
$13 2227258 $13 2227260
S/A booklet of 20 S/A booklet of 20
x 65¢ (religious) x 65¢ (secular)
$14.95 2927130 Featured sheetlets also sold separately. Refer to page 28 for details

Embellished sheetlet pack
2 x sheetlets (secular)
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Christmas Island

Christmas

Released 1 November 2023

$3.65 2228142

Minisheet
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$15 2208250
S/A sheetlet
of 5x $3

$6.50 2228252
S/A sheetlet of 10

$14.95 2228130 Embellished sheetlet pack (two sheetlets)

$3.95 each

2228002
First day cover (gummed)

This stamp issue takes us back to 1643, the year
Captain William Mynors sailed past a small green
island in the remote Indian Ocean and, because it
was Christmas Day, Mynors gave the name to the
uninhabited volcanic isle.

Here we see Santa recreating this first sighting. The
island and surrounding waters are home to a rich
variety of birds, reptiles, crustaceans, and mammals,
many of which greet Santa to join in the Christmas
festivities. These include booby birds, frigatebirds,

2228013
First day cover (minisheet)

the Emerald Dove and Golden Bosun, crabs, Green
Turtles and a friendly Dugong.

Today, the Christmas Island National Park offers some
protection to the island’s extraordinary and unique
biodiversity, which has been threatened by historical
phosphate mining and invasive introduced species.

The illustrator of this stamp issue is talented
Melbourne-based artist Rosie Marshall. Rosie
has illustrated numerous children’s books,
advertisements and private commissions.
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Feature exclusive Christmas MyStamps shapes
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Disney 100 collections available while stocks last!

$35.95 2221521 « 2 MyStamps sheetlets
100 Years of Wonder Collection « decorative gutter strip
« exclusive postage paid

postcard

$49.95 2221519

Disney 100 Souvenir Collection

* 6 MyStamps sheetlets
« 2 postage paid postcards

Holden Medallion Covers®

Coming this
December

Purchase Limit of 2

*Artwork not available at

time of print. Limited to 7134303 7134302 7134301

just 2,023 each. Not Part Holden EH: 60 Years Holden FJ: 70 Years  Holden 48-215: 75 Years
of Standing Orders medallion cover medallion cover medallion cover




22 Stamp Bulletin

2023 Grand Final PNCs,
medallion covers and souvenir
stamp sheets are coming!

Medallion Covers and PNCs not Part of Standing Orders

$34.95 2193401
2023 AFL Grand Final PNC

$25.95 2193402

2023 AFL Brownlow Medal PNC

*AFLW design unavailable
due to the timing of the event.

WHO WILL WIN?*

2193320 2023 Brownlow Medal 1515676 2 $159

2193330 2023 AFL Grand Final 21943302023 NRL Grand Final
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$35 7130301
Year of the Dolphins NRL
medallion cover

$35 7131301

Melbourne Storm: Celebrating
25 Years medallion cover

$35 2194500
2023 NRL Grand Final
medallion cover

Season 2023 collectables available while stocks last.
For details go to auspost.com.au/collectables/sport



auspost.com.au/collectables/sport

$1.45 7120226

Vietnam 50th Anniversary of Relations
Postage Paid Envelope (PPE)

$30 7121301

Australia Remembers
medallion cover

Not Part of Standing Orders
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Changes to the
Australian
Stamp Bulletin

Australia Post remains focused on ‘Delivering
a better tomorrow’ for all our customers

and the Philatelic team are committed to
simplifying collecting products and services
to ensure we deliver on the Post26 vision.

To continue to offer the Australian Stamp
Bulletin as a free publication, necessary
changes have been made and will take affect

from the first edition for 2024. Information
that was provided within the publication,
will be made available online through

the Australia Post Collectables website,
including postmarking, stamp shows and
event listings.

For full details of changes visit
australiapostcollectables.com.au

Stamp shows & events

6 November — Peninsula Stamp Club
Inc. (VIC)

The club will hold a fair at the Rosebud Anglican
Church Hall, corner Point Nepean Rd and

Sixth Ave, Rosebud. Open 8.30am to 2.30pm.
Admission free.

12 November — Devonport Stamp &
Collectables Club (TAS)

The club will hold its next fair at Latrobe Memorial

Hall, 170 Gilbert Street, Latrobe. Adults $2 entry.

Postmarks

First Day of Issue

Sydney Opera House 50 Years
10 October 2023
Sydney NSW 2000

Coronation of King Charles IlI
1November 2023
Charlestown NSW 2290

Christmas 2023
1November 2023
Merrylands NSW 2160

25 & 26 November — Wagga Stamp Club
Inc. (NSW)

The club will hold a stamp, coin and note fair at
Sturt Public School Hall, White Avenue,
Kooringal. Entry is adults $2. Opens 9am each
day. Contact 0488 081 933 for details.

2 December - Footscray Philatelic
Society Inc. (VIC)

The society will hold a stamp fair from 9.30am
to 2.30pm at the Werribee Masonic Hall, 233
Watton Street, Werribee. Information available
from www.westernmoneyfair.com.au

The King’s Birthday
1November 2023
Charlestown NSW 2290

Brisbane Stamp Show

11 & 12 November 2023
Calamvale Hotel, 678
Compton Rd Calamvale QLD

Christmas Island Christmas
1November 2023

Christmas Island WA 6798

For more postmark designs and events visit australiapostcollectables.com.au
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australiapostcollectables.com.au
www.westernmoneyfair.com.au
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IMPORTANT

Australia Post is focused on keeping its staff, customers and the
community safe.

Please be advised that possible delays in processing and delivery of orders could
occur as a result of any introduced restrictions and at short notice.

At present orders can be placed by mail, phone or email* or via the Australia Post
Online Shop. Please note that payment by cheque or bank draft is no longer an option.

*Important. Please do not include any credit card details in an email.

New releases

How to buy

"% Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 4000
FERNTREE GULLY VIC 3156

Reply Paid only applies to orders placed within Australia

m auspost.com.au/stamps /h\ Also from participating

Australian Post Offices

\ Freecall 1800 331794 Further enquiries
+613 9887 0033 mailorder@auspost.com.au

The following pages list all the products associated with the
featured stamp issues and miscellaneous products in this
edition. For earlier stamp issue releases, please refer to the
official order form or visit the website at auspost.com.au/stamps.

To the best of Australia Post’s knowledge, all information contained in this Stamp Bulletin was correct at the time of
printing. Australia Post will not accept any responsibility for errors, oversights or changes to information, which may occur
after printing. The availability of products advertised in this Stamp Bulletin is subject to demand, availability of stock or as
otherwise notified from time to time. Restrictions on the number of individual items sold to any individual will be enforced to
provide fair opportunity across the collecting community. For availability of products, visit our website at: auspost.com.au/
stamps. Where non-Australia Post products or businesses are advertised, Australia Post does not represent any association
with the business advertised or the supply of goods or services by those businesses.


auspost.com.au/stamps
mailorder@auspost.com.au
auspost.com.au/stamps
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Sydney Opera House: 50 Years

10 October 2023

Mailorder Retail Collectable item

2222067 76601743  Stamps (1x $1.20,1x $3.00 int.)
2222142 76601740  Minisheet

2222005 76601750 Blank cover

2222002 76601751 First day cover (Qummed)
2222013 76601752  First day cover (minisheet)
2222003 76601753  First day cover (s/a)

2222250 76601288 S/Asheetlet of 5 x $3.00
2222251 Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $3.00
2222126 76601754  Stamp pack

2222220 76601755 Maxicard (2)

2222401 76601756 PNC

2222301 76601764 Medallion cover

2222500 76601757 MyStamps stamp pack
2222209 67800188 S/Aroll of 100 x $1.20
2222200 76601742  Strip of 1

2222501 76601803 Sydney Opera House Day p.card
2222502 76601802 Sydney Opera House Night p.card
2222242 76601746  Gutter 10 x $1.20

2222241 76601749  Gutter 10 x $3.00

Coronation of King Charles Il
1November 2023

Mailorder Retail Collectable item
2234067 76601864  Stamps (1x $1.20)
2234142 76601862 Minisheet

2234201 76601861  Sheetlet of 10

2234005 76601867 Blank cover

2234002 76601868 First day cover (Qummed)
2234013 76601869  First day cover (minisheet)
2234130 76601870  Special sheetlet pack
2234500 76601973 Concertina Pack
2234220 76601871  Maxicard

2234301 76601940 Medallion cover

Withdrawal date 1 May 2024
First day cover withdrawal date 22 November 2023

Price Technical details
$4.20 Denomination 1x $1.20,1x $3 (int.)
$4.20 Stamp & Jason Watts,
product design Australia Post Design Studio
$1.00 Printer (roll) RA Printing (Rapid Labels)
$4.50 Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell 104gsm Red
$4.50 Phosphor/Blue PVA Stamp
- Paper (Tullis Russell Red Phos
$1.50 PSA (P55) 100GM Release
Self-Adh/Roll- Raflacoat RP51
$15.00 WG 65)
$300.00 Printing Offset lithography (Inkjet
’ process (roll)  Printing 1200 DPI)
$8.85 Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm
$5.70 Minisheet size  135mm x 80mm
$25.95 Perforations 14.6 x 13.86
Sheet layout Module of 50 (2 x 25 no design)
$35.00 Matt Overprintable Varnish
$16.50 (el
National Sydney NSW 2000
$120.00 postmark
$1.20
$2.55
$2.55
$12.00
$30.00
Withdrawal date 1June 2024
First day cover withdrawal date 30 November 2023
Price Technical details
$1.20 Denomination 1x $1.20
$1.20 Stamp & Sharon Rodziewicz,
product design Australia Post Design Studio
$12.00 X
Printer Southern Impact
$1.00 Paper Tullis Russell 104gsm Red
$1.50 Phosphor /Blue PVA Stamp Paper
Printing process Offset lithography
$1.50 Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm
$13.65 Minisheet size  135mm x 80mm
$31.50 Sheetlet size  156mm x 10Imm
$2.55 Concertina 428mm x 140mm
’ sheet size
$30.00 Perforations 14.6 x 13.86
Sheet layout  Module of 10

(4 x BL of 6 — Concertina)
Charlestown NSW 2290

National
postmark
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The King’s Birthday
1November 2023

Mail order
2225067
2225142
2225005
2225002
2225013
2225126
2225220
2225301
2225241
2225242

Retail
76601693
76601691
76601700
76601701
76601941
76601702
76601703
76601704
76601696
76601699

Christmas 2023
1November 2023

Mail order
2227067
2227142
2227005
2227002
2227013
2227126
2227220
2227130
2227401
2227402
2227254
2227256
2227252
2227253
2227250
2227251
2227258
2227259
2227260
2227261
2227243
2227241

Retail
76601596
76601594
76601609
76601610
76601611
76601612
76601614
76601613
76601615
76601616
76601590
76601591
76601582

76601584

76601586

76601587

76601599
76601602

Collectable item

Stamps (2 x $1.20)
Minisheet

Blank cover

First day cover (gummed)
First day cover (minisheet)
Stamp pack

Maxicards (2)

Medallion cover

Gutter 10 x $1.20 (1966)
Gutter 10 x $1.20 (2018)

Collectable item

Stamps (3 x 65c¢, 2 x $3.00 Int.)
Minisheet

Blank cover

First day cover (gummed)
First day cover (minisheet)
Stamp pack

Maxicards (5)

Embellished sheetlet pack
PNC (PM)

PNC (RAM)

Sheetlet of 10 (Tree)

Sheetlet of 10 (Letter)

S/A sheetlet of 5 x $3.00 (Rel)
Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $3.00
S/A sheetlet of 5 x $3.00 (Sec)
Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $3.00
S/A booklet of 20 x 65¢ (Rel)
Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 65¢
S/A booklet of 20 x 65¢ (Sec)
Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 65¢
Gutter 10 x 65¢ (Rel)

Gutter 10 x 65c (Sec)

Stamp Bulletin

Withdrawal date 1June 2024
First day cover withdrawal date 30 November 2023

Price
$2.40
$2.40
$1.00
$2.70
$2.70
$5.25
$3.90
$30.00
$12.00
$12.00

Technical details

Denomination

2x$1.20

Stamp &
product design

Jo Muré,
Australia Post Design Studio

Printer

RA Printing

Paper

Tullis Russell 104gsm Red
Phosphor/Blue PVA Stamp
Paper

Printing process

Offset lithography

Stamp size 26 x 37.5mm
Minisheet size  135mm x 80mm
Perforations 14.6 x 13.86

Sheet layout

Sheet of 50 (2 x 25 no design)

National
postmark

Charlestown NSW 2290

Withdrawal date 31 December 2024
First day cover withdrawal date 30 November 2023

Price
$7.95
$3.65
$1.00
$8.25
$3.95
$12.05
$11.70
$14.95
$18.95
$18.95
$6.50
$6.50
$15.00
$300.00
$15.00
$300.00
$13.00
$260.00
$13.00
$260.00
$6.50
$6.50

Technical details

Denomination

1x 65c (rel.), 2 x 65¢ se-tenant
(sec.), 2 x $3 Int. (rel. & sec.)

Stamp &
product design

Jo Muré, Australia Post Design
Studio (secular stamps &
products), Dani Poon (religious
stamps)

Printer

RA Printing (rel.), EGO (sec.),
Rapid Labels (sec. sheetlet
of 10)

Paper (s/a)

Tullis Russell 104gsm Red
Phosphor/Blue PVA Stamp
Paper (S/A Rel — Tullis Russell
Red Phos PSA (P55) 100gsm
Release S/A, S/A Sec — S/A
Securpost MC 90 P11P Non
Phos, S/A Sht10 — Raflatac Cast
gloss SP34 KS90)

Printing
process

Offset lithography
(S/A Sht of 10 Inkjet 1200 dpi)

Stamp size

26mm x 37.5mm

Minisheet size

135mm x 80mm

Concertina
sheet size

192mm x 120mm

Perforations

14.6 x 13.86

Sheet layout

Sheet of 50 (2 x 25 no design)
(S/A Sht 10 Coloured overprint
over foil)

National
postmark

Merrylands NSW 2160
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Christmas 2023
1November 2023

Mail order

2227244
2227242

Christmas Island Christmas

Retail
76601605
76601608

Withdrawal date 31 December 2024
First day cover withdrawal date 30 November 2023

Collectable item Price
Gutter 10 x $3.00 (Rel) $30.00
Gutter 10 x $3.00 (Sec) $30.00

Withdrawal date 31 December 2024

1November 2023 First day cover withdrawal date 30 November 2023
Mailorder Retail Collectable item Price Technical details
2228067 76601632  Stamps (1x 65¢,1x $3.00) $3.65 Denomination 1x 65¢,1x $3 (Int.)
2228142 76601630 Minisheet $3.65 Stamp & Sonia Young,
2028252 76601628  S/A Sheetlet of 10 $6.50 product design Australia Post Design Studio
oo -y Illustration Rosie Marshall
8005 76601639 Blank cover $1.00 E—— RA Printing
2228002 76601640 First day cover (gummed) $3.95 (Rapid Labels S/A Sht10)
2228013 76601641  First day cover (minisheet) $3.95 Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell 104gsm Red
Phosphor/Blue PVA Stamp
2228130 76601642 Embellished sheetlet pack $14.95 Paper (S/A Sht10 — Raflatac
Cast gloss SP34 KS90, S/A Shtb
2228250 76601626 S/A sheetlet of 5 x $3.00 $15.00 T SR S A
2228251 Chequebook 20 x 5 x $3.00 $300.00 (P55) 100gsm Release S/A)
2228241 76601635 Gutter 10 x 65¢ mEy  AOgEessss Ofes HegEphy
Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm
2228242 76601638 Gutter 10 x $3.00 $30.00 — 8
Minisheet size 135mm x 80mm
Sheetlet size  192mm x 120mm
Perforations 14.6 x 13.86
Sheet layout Module of 50 (2 x 25 no design)
National Christmas Island WA 6798
postmark
Seven Seas
Supplement Optional
Sydney Opera House: 50 Years design set (gummed & s/a), minisheet s/a sheetlet (1)
Coronation of King Charles Ill design set (gummed), minisheet sheetlet of 10

The King’s Birthday
Christmas 2023

Christmas Island Christmas

Mail order codes

2228235
2228236 Australian Optional
2228238

7135235

Australian Supplement

design set (gummed), minisheet
design set (gummed & s/a), minisheet

design set (gummed & s/a), minisheet

Christmas Island Supplement

Perth Stamp Show Supplement (two mint minisheets)

nil
emb. sheetlet (2), s/a booklet
of 20 & sheetlet of 5

$99.40
$127.50
$22.30
$9.00
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Miscellaneous

Mail order Retail Collectable item

September/October release

7129226 76600458  Vietnam 50th Anniversary of Relations PPE
7130301 76601805  Year of the Dolphins NRL medallion cover
7131301 76601806  Melbourne Storm: Celebrating 25 Years
2193330 76601942 2023 AFL Grand Final SSS

2193320 76601943 2023 AFL Brownlow SSS

1515671 76601574 Diwali MyStamps pack

1515675 76601833 Lance (Buddy) Franklin medallion cover
November/December release

7128401 76601810 Edward the Emu PNC

7121301 76600787  Australia Remembers medallion cover
2193401 76601944 2023 AFL Grand Final PNC

2194500 76601945 2023 NRL Grand Final medallion cover
2194330 76601946 2023 NRL Grand Final SSS

1515676 76601947 2023 AFLW Grand Final SSS

2193402 76601948 2023 AFL Brownlow Medal PNC

1515674 76601735 Mickey and Friends Christmas stamp pack
1515673 76601617 A Merry Pixar Christmas stamp pack
7135299 Perth Stamp Show minisheet set (mint)
2229171 76601575 2023 Annual Collection of Australian Stamps
2229214 76601576 2023 Annual Collection of Australian Stamps (Exec)
7133194 76601577 2023 Collection of Australian Territories Stamps
Also coming in December!

7134301 76601807  Holden 48-215: 75 Years medallion cover
7134302 76601808  Holden FJ: 70 Years medallion cover
7134303 76601809  Holden EH: 60 Years medallion cover

AAT BASE COVERS AND BASE COVER SETS

Stamp Bulletin

Price

$1.45

$35.00
$35.00
$15.95
$15.95
$16.50
$35.00

$25.95
$30.00
$34.95
$35.00
$15.95
$15.95
$25.95
$15.00
$15.00
$9.00
$129.95
$149.95
$70.95

$35.00
$35.00
$35.00

Collectors are advised that Australia Post will no longer produce postmarked covers for Australian
Antarctic bases. Postmarked covers were previously produced for Australian Antarctic Territory stamps

released throughout the year.

Australian Antarctic base postmarks are held by Kingston Post Office in Tasmania and Postmarking

Office, Sprintpak, Australia Post, Rowville, Victoria.
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Post early this Christmas
and save on MyStamps!

Save up to $10 per sheet on all MyStamps;
including the Card Only seasonal rates:
Limited time only.
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Save

Orderonline at
auspost.com.au/mystamps

* Offer is available from 16 October to 17 December 2023. While every endeavour will be made to ensure that MyStamps will be
produced and despatched within an estimated 10 business days from receiving your order, delivery delays may be experienced.
Domestic card only rate valid for postage between 1 November and 31 December 2023.


auspost.com.au/mystamps

Save on personalised
stamps for your
Christmas Greetings

Save

*10

16..

Sheet of 20 x 65¢c stamps
Christmas card rate
Order online
auspost.com.au/

mystamps

*Offer from 16 October 2023 to 17 December 2023. Domestic card only
rate valid for postage between 1 November and 31 December 2023.
Terms and conditions apply. See website for details.



auspost.com.au/mystamps
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Order form

How to use this form
1. Select your products and enter the total on each selection.

2. Add all totals and enter the full amount (include postage
and handling) of your order.

3. Enter your name and address details if not shown here.
4. Fill in your payment details.
5. Return completed order form (Reply Paid within Australia only).

Postage and handling

« A postage and handling charge of $5 applies on all ad-hoc orders
within Australia. (overseas orders are A$9).

« For Australian standing orders delivered by issue postage and
handling is $3. The postage and handling charge is waived for
bi-monthly dispatch of standing orders.

« Allow an estimated 28 business days for delivery. The delivery
timeframe will be determined by the last release date of those
items included in your order.

Coins, banknotes and licensed products are available for sale
within Australia only.

Return/exchange

If you have changed your mind about the item supplied, return it
within 60 business days of the invoice date to arrange a change

of mind refund or an exchange. Change of mind refunds are not
given for partial returns of items with a single code, or for Australian
banknotes. When seeking a refund, please include a copy of your
invoice with the returned item and brief details regarding the reason
for the return. This is subject to and in addition to any rights you
have under the Competition and Consumer Act 2010.

Contact

M

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 4000
FERNTREE GULLY VIC 3156
Please note reply paid

only applies to orders
placed within Australia

=

auspost.com.au/stamps

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au
(Not available for credit card
detail updates.)

@

Freecall 1800 331794
+613 9887 0033

Office hours
8.30am to 5pm (AEDT)
Mon—Fri

Abbreviations

M mint

PM postmarked
LE limited edition

*For more information
about this service visit
auspost.com.au


auspost.com.au/stamps
mailorders@auspost.com.au
auspost.com.au

Stamp Bulletin

New issues

(I\:lloa:jileorder Product description Price Qty |Value hP’IM
10 October 2023 Sydney Opera House: 50 Years

2222067 | Stamps (1 x $1.20,1x $3.00 int.) $4.20
2222142 | Minisheet $4.20
2222005 | Blank cover $1.00
2222002 | First day cover (gummed) $4.50
2222013 | First day cover (minisheet) $4.50
2222003 | First day cover (s/a) $1.50
2222250 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $3.00 $15.00
2222251 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $3.00 $300.00
2222126 | Stamp pack $8.85
2222220 |Maxicard (2) $5.70
2222401 |PNC $25.95
2222301 | Medallion cover $35.00
2222500 | MyStamps stamp pack $16.50
2222209 | S/Aroll of 100 x $1.20 $120.00
2222200 | Strip of 1 $1.20
2222501 | Sydney Opera House Day postcard $2.55
2222502 | Sydney Opera House Night postcard $2.55
2222242 | Gutter10 x $1.20 $12.00
2222241 | Gutter 10 x $3.00 $30.00
1 November 2023 Coronation of King Charles IlI

2234067 | Stamps (1 x $1.20) $1.20
2234142 | Minisheet $1.20
2234201 | Sheetlet of 10 $12.00
2234005 | Blank cover $1.00
2234002 | First day cover (gummed) $1.50
2234013 | First day cover (minisheet) $1.50
2234130 | Special sheetlet pack $13.65
2234500 | Concertina Pack $31.50
2234220 | Maxicard $2.55
2234301 | Medallion cover $30.00
1 November 2023 The King’s Birthday

2225067 | Stamps (2 x $1.20) $2.40
2225142 | Minisheet $2.40
2225005 | Blank cover $1.00
2225002 | First day cover (gummed) $2.70
2225013 | First day cover (minisheet) $2.70
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New issues cont.

(I;/Ioadileorder Product description Price Qty |Value gIM
1 November 2023 The King’s Birthday cont.

2225126 | Stamp pack $5.25
2225220 | Maxicards (2) $3.90
2225301 | Medallion cover $30.00
2225241 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 (1966) $12.00
2225242 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 (2018) $12.00
1 November 2023 Christmas 2023

2227067 | Stamps (3 x 65¢, 2 x $3.00 Int.) $7.95
2227142 | Minisheet $3.65
2227005 | Blank cover $1.00
2227002 | First day cover (gummed) $8.25
2227013 | First day cover (minisheet) $3.95
2227126 | Stamp pack $12.05
2227220 | Maxicards (5) $11.70
2227130 | Embellished sheetlet pack (2 x sheetlets) $14.95
2227401 | PNC (PM) $18.95
2227402 | PNC (RAM) $18.95
2227254 | Sheetlet of 10 (Tree) $6.50
2227256 | Sheetlet of 10 (Letter) $6.50
2227252 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $3.00 (Rel) $15.00
2227253 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $3.00 $300.00
2227250 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $3.00 (Sec) $15.00
2227251 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $3.00 $300.00
2227258 | S/A booklet of 20 x 65¢ (Rel) $13.00
2227259 | Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 65¢ $260.00
2227260 | S/A booklet of 20 x 65¢ (Sec) $13.00
2227261 | Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 65¢ $260.00
2227243 | Gutter 10 x 65c¢ (Rel) $6.50
2227241 | Gutter 10 x 65¢ (Sec) $6.50
2227244 | Gutter 10 x $3.00 (Rel) $30.00
2227242 | Gutter 10 x $3.00 (Sec) $30.00
1 November 2023 Christmas Island Christmas

2228067 | Stamps (1 x 65¢,1x $3.00) $3.65
2228142 | Minisheet $3.65
2228252 | S/A Sheetlet of 10 $6.50
2228005 | Blank cover $1.00
2228002 | First day cover (gummed) $3.95
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(I\:lloa:jileorder Product description Price Qty |Value hP’IM
1 November 2023 Christmas Island Christmas cont.
2228013 | First day cover (minisheet) $3.95
2228130 | Embellished sheetlet pack (2 sheetlets) $14.95
2228250 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $3.00 $15.00
2228251 | Chequebook 20 x 5 x $3.00 $300.00
2228241 | Gutter 10 x 65¢ $6.50
2228242 | Gutter 10 x $3.00 $30.00
New issues total
Miscellaneous
Mail order Product description Price Qty |Value
code
September/October release
7129226 | Vietnam 50th Anniversary of Relations PPE $1.45
7128401 | Edward the Emu PNC $25.95
7130301 | Year of the Dolphins NRL medallion cover $35.00
7131301 | Melbourne Storm: Celebrating 25 Years $35.00
2193330 | 2023 AFL Grand Final SSS $15.95
2193320 | 2023 AFL Brownlow SSS $15.95
1515671 | Diwali MyStamps pack $16.50
1515675 | Lance (Buddy) Franklin medallion cover $35.00
November/December release
7121301 | Australia Remembers medallion cover $30.00
2193401 | 2023 AFL Grand Final PNC $34.95
2194500 | 2023 NRL Grand Final medallion cover $35.00
2194330 |2023 NRL Grand Final SSS $15.95
1515676 | 2023 AFLW Grand Final SSS $15.95
2193402 | 2023 AFL Brownlow Medal PNC $25.95
7134301 | Holden 48-215: 75 Years medallion cover $35.00
7134302 | Holden FJ: 70 Years medallion cover $35.00
7134303 | Holden EH: 60 Years medallion cover $35.00
1515674 | Mickey and Friends Christmas stamp pack $15.00
1515673 | A Merry Pixar Christmas stamp pack $15.00
7135299 | Perth Stamp Show minisheet set (mint) $9.00
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Miscellaneous cont.

(I\:/(I)a:jileorder Product description Price Qty |Value hP’IM
2229171 | 2023 Annual Collection of Australian Stamps $129.95

2229214 | 2023 Annual Collection of Australian Stamps (Exec) | $149.95

7133194 | 2023 Collection of Australian Territories Stamps $70.95

Miscellaneous total

Seven Seas

(I;IﬂLorder Product description Price Qty |Value
2228235 | Australian Supplement $99.40

2228236 | Australian Optional $127.50

2228238 | Christmas Island Christmas $22.30

7135235 | Perth Stamp Show Supplement (2 mint minisheets) $9.00

Seven Seas total

Recent issues

(I‘:/'Iaﬂleorder Product description Price Qty |Value ';IM
4 September 2023 Aussie Big Things — Collecting Month

2207067 | Stamps (5 x $1.20) $6.00

2207142 | Minisheet $6.00

2207005 | Blank cover $1.00

2207126 | Stamp pack $12.45

2207220 | Maxicards set of 5 $9.75

2207250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20 Big Tas. Devil $12.00

2207251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $240.00

2207252 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20 Big Swoop $12.00

2207253 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $240.00

2207254 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20 Giant Koala $12.00

2207255 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $240.00

2207256 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20 Giant Murray Cod $12.00

2207257 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $240.00
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(I\:/I()e;ilgorder Product description Price Qty | Value ';,’IM
4 September 2023 Aussie Big Things — Collecting Month cont.
2207258 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20 Big Jumping Croc. $12.00
2207259 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $240.00
2207500 | Big Tasmanian Devil postcard $2.55
2207501 | Big Swoop postcard $2.55
2207502 | Giant Koala postcard $2.55
2207503 | Giant Murray Cod postcard $2.55
2207504 | Big Jumping Crocodile postcard $2.55
2207401 | PNC (RAM) Big Tasmanian Devil $18.95
2207402 | PNC (RAM) Big Swoop $18.95
2207403 | PNC (RAM) Giant Koala $18.95
2207404 | PNC (RAM) Giant Murray Cod $18.95
2207405 | PNC (RAM) Big Jumping Crocodile $18.95
2207406 | PNC (RAM) Giant Ram $18.95
2207407 | PNC (RAM) Big Banana $18.95
2207408 | PNC (RAM) Big Pineapple $18.95
2207409 | PNC (RAM) Big Lobster $18.95
2207410 | PNC (RAM) Big Blue Heeler $18.95
2207241 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Tasmanian Devil $12.00
2207242 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Swoop $12.00
2207243 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Koala $12.00
2207244 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Murray Cod $12.00
2207445 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Crocodile $12.00
Miscellaneous Aussie Big Things — Collecting Month

2207505 | Big Banana postcard $2.55
2207506 | Big Pineapple postcard $2.55
2207507 | Big Lobster postcard $2.55
2207508 | Big Blue Heeler postcard $2.55
2207509 | Giant Ram postcard $2.55
2050548 | ABT Display Folder and Tube Set $29.00
19 September 2023 Queen Elizabeth II: In Memoriam

2202067 | Stamps (6 x $1.20) $7.20
2202142 | Minisheet $7.20
2202005 | Blank cover $1.00
2202126 | Stamp pack $14.85
2202220 | Maxicard set of 6 $11.70
2202500 | Concertina pack $46.50
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Recent issues cont.

(I‘:/:)a::illeorder Product description Price Qty | Value :;,AM
19 September 2023 Queen Elizabeth II: In Memoriam cont.

2202241 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 In Service $12.00
2202242 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Corgis $12.00
2202243 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Visiting Australia $12.00
2202244 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Horses $12.00
2202445 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Marriage $12.00
2202446 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II $12.00
19 September 2023 Cocos (Keeling) Islands White-breasted Waterhen
2219067 | Stamps (1 x $1.20,1x $2.40) $3.60
2219142 | Minisheet $3.60
2219005 | Blank cover $1.00
2219241 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 $12.00
2219242 | Gutter 10 x $2.40 $24.00
26 September 2023 Australia’s First Olympian: Edwin Flack

2220067 | Stamps (1 x $1.20) $1.20
2220201 | Sheetlet of 10 $12.00
2220005 | Blank cover $1.00
2220130 | Sheetlet pack $12.45
2220220 | Maxicard $2.55
3 October 2023 Disney 100

2221067 | Stamps (4 x $1.20) $4.80
2221142 | Minisheet $4.80
2221005 | Blank cover $1.00
2221126 | Stamp pack $10.05
2221220 | Maxicard (set of 4) $7.80
2221250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20 $12.00
2221251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $240.00
2221401 | Mickey Mouse PNC $25.95
2221402 | Minnie Mouse PNC $25.95
2221241 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Nemo in Sydney $12.00
2221242 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Ariel on GBR $12.00
2221243 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 M &M in VIC $12.00
2221244 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Kanga in RC $12.00
Miscellaneous Disney

2221530 | Mickey Mouse postcard $2.55
2221531 | Cinderella postcard $2.55
2221532 | Nemo postcard $2.55




Recent issues cont.
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glloegleorder Product description Price Qty | Value :;/IM
Miscellaneous Disney cont.

2221533 | Tinker Bell postcard $2.55
2221534 | Buzz Lightyear postcard $2.55
2221535 | Olaf postcard $2.55
2221519 | Disney 100 Years Souvenir Collection $49.95
2221521 | 100 Years of Wonder collection $35.95
2051324 | Disney 100 1/20z Silver Proof Nemo Coin $89.00
2051325 | Disney 100 1/20z Silver Proof Coin $89.00
2221507 | Disney 100 Years Mickey Mouse medallion in card $11.95
2221508 | Disney 100 Years Donald Duck medallion in card $11.95
2221509 | Disney 100 Years Cinderella medallion in card $11.95
2221510 | Disney 100 Years Simba medallion in card $11.95
2221511 | Disney 100 Years Stitch medallion in card $11.95
2221512 | Disney 100 Years Pooh medallion in card $11.95
2221513 | Disney 100 Years Tinker Bell medallion in card $11.95
2221514 | Disney 100 Years Woody medallion in card $11.95
2221515 | Disney 100 Years Grogu medallion in card $11.95
2221516 | Disney 100 Years Chewbacca medallion in card $11.95
2221517 | Disney 100 Years Iron Man medallion in card $11.95
2221518 | Disney 100 Years Spider-Man medallion in card $11.95
2221520 | Disney 100 Years Medallion Set $139.95
17 October 2023 Centenary of Public Broadcast Radio

2072067 | Stamps (1 x $1.20) $1.20
2072201 | Sheetlet of 10 $12.00
2072005 | Blank cover $1.00
2072130 | Sheetlet pack $12.45
2072220 | Maxicard $2.55
24 October 2023 Poppies of Remembrance

2224067 | Stamps (3 x $1.20) $3.60
2224142 | Minisheet $3.60
2224005 | Blank cover $1.00
2224126 | Stamp pack $7.65
2224220 | Maxicard set of 3 $5.85
2224250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20 $12.00
2224251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $240.00
2224252 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20 $12.00
2224253 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $240.00
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Recent issues cont.

(I\:/(I)a:jiLorder Product description Price Qty |Value I\P/IM
24 October 2023 Poppies of Remembrance cont.

2224254 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20 $12.00
2224255 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $240.00
2224300 | Poppies medallion cover $30.00
2224351 | Red Poppy prestige cover $19.95
2224352 | White Poppy prestige cover $19.95
2224353 | Purple Poppy prestige cover $19.95
2224241 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Red $12.00
2224242 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 White $12.00
2224243 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Purple $12.00

Recent issues total

2224353
Poppies of Remembrance
Purple Poppy prestige cover

2224352
Poppies of Remembrance
White Poppy prestige cover

2224351
Poppies of Remembrance
Red Poppy prestige cover

Includes magnetic badge



Stamp Bulletin

Purchasing blank first day covers and licensed products

Collectors are advised that blank covers associated with new stamp issues are not listed for sale online
and are only available by mail order and instore. An alert will be placed in the March edition of the Stamp
Bulletin and order form to advise Mail Order customers and Bulletin subscribers.

Licensed stamp packs and collectable products are only available for sale to local customers under the
terms and conditions of the license to produce.

Order total E Within Australia
Philatelic Mail Order Bureau

New issues total Reply Paid 4000
FERNTREE GULLY VIC 3156

Miscellaneous total E
Overseas

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
PO Box 4000

FERNTREE GULLY VIC 3156
AUSTRALIA

Recent issues total

Seven Seas total

Important notice

Subtotal On occasion currency has been sent
to the Australian Philatelic Bureau in

the mail to cover the cost of an order.
Whilst this practice is rare, we would

Postage and Han(.iling like to remind all our customers that this
Domestic $5 method of payment cannot be accepted.
International A$9

Australia Post advises that this is
in keeping with guidelines for mail
processing as set by the Australian
Order total Postal Corporation Act 1989.

Planned withdrawal dates may be changed without notice to meet emergent postal requirements. Advice of such changes will be
published retrospectively in the first available Stamp Bulletin Australia. Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau (FREECALL 1800 331794
within Australia, +61 3 9887 0033 overseas) or visit auspost.com.au/stamps for the current price at the time you place your order.
Hours of operation are 8:30am to 5pm AEDT. The price of stamps and related products, souvenir items and numismatics are correct at
the time of printing but are subject to change. The price of numismatic products is subject to valuation changes. Contact the Australian
Philatelic Bureau, or your participating Post Offices to check the current price at the time of placing your order.

IMPORTANT: APPLIES TO ALL LOCAL AND OVERSEAS
ORDERS WHEN PAYING BY CHEQUE

Advice to Mail Order customers that as of the 30 April 2023 Australia Post’s Philatelic Mail Order

Section will no longer accept personal or bank cheques for payment of philatelic items. Cheques
and Bank Drafts received after this date will be returned. Collectors are asked to use the Order
Form accompanying this Stamp Bulletin to update your Account payment details. Philatelic
items can also be purchased online via the online shop at auspost.com.au/shop/collectables



auspost.com.au/shop/collectables
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Method of payment I wish to use my existing credit card [_]

Advice to all collectors: order and payment options

We cannot accept payment by cheque or bank draft from 30 April 2023. Order online or by phone/mail with
credit card payment to avoid any delays. Never provide your credit card details by email.

Money order within Australia (payable to Australian Philatelic Bureau). Do not send cash.

Please tick [ ] visa [ ] Money Order (within Australia)
D MasterCard D American Express

Please debit my credit card
(minimum $10)

cwararver | | [ | [ [ ][ JL L[ JLI]]]

Credit card expiry date ‘ ‘ ‘ / ‘ ‘ ‘ Only to be us.,ed if addjng anew gredit card
or updating an existing credit card.

Name (as it appears on the card)

Cardholder’s signature

Updating your Credit Card details Payments:
Over the phone, free call 1800 331794 + Do not send cash in the mail '
or +613 9887 0033 from overseas this is not secure and there is no guarantee your payments will reach us

« All payments must be in Australian Dollars — the conversion of foreign currency
will reduce the balance available in your account due to processing fees

Change of address — New customerY or N (please circle)

Name Member no.

Address

City State Postcode

Country

Phone Date

Email

Privacy notice (auspost.com.au/privacy)

We may collect your personal information to record and administer your subscription to Stamp Bulletin Australia, process your order for philatelic or
numismatic products or update our records. Without your personal information we are unable to provide these services. Your personal information may
be disclosed to our contracted service providers who assist us in providing these services, including call centre operators, mailing houses and financial
institutions who process your payments. We may also use your personal information to tell you about our products, services or special offers that we
think may be of interest to you. Please tick the box below if you do want to receive this information. Your personal information is handled in accordance
with Australia Post Group Privacy Policy which outlines how to access and/or correct your personal information or make a privacy related complaint.
You may contact the Privacy Contact Officer, Australia Post, GPO Box 1777, Melbourne, Vic, 3001 for privacy related queries. For more information
please visit auspost.com.au/privacy. For other queries, or to place your order by telephone, please call the Philatelic Bureau on (Freecall) 1800 331794.

[JVes, | want to receive special offers and other information from Australia Post.
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